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Coordinators are requested to get the appraval from the Prinapal at least one wesk hefore
the activity.

Name of the activity:
» FDP, EDP, Conference, staff development program

 lIOT, Project Exhibition, Farewell Program

» Inauguration/Valedictory of Cell/Clubs
¢ Alumni meet, PTA meet

» College promotional activity, career guidance program

Target Audience (with expected number of participants):

» Staff: Teaching or Non-teaching/ department
+ Students: Only registered students/compulsory. Student details with class angd

departments
* Resource Person: Name, Designation, Address and contact Number.

* Expected expenditure: Includes Honorarium to resource person, if any Ta/pa

Certificates, Food, Banner, Prize money etc. q'ym_r,
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SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT
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Mr. Nagaraja

Rao Coordinator
NSS-YRC-RC Unit
SMVITM, Bantakal

03 February

2022 Dr. Keerthi

Palan

IRCS Certified First Aid Trainer
Udupi

Dear Madam,
Sub: Requesting your presence as resource person.

Greetings from Shri Madhwa Vadiraja Institute of Technology and Management,
Bantakal, Udupi”

I am pleased to invite you as a resource person to conduct a session on “First
Aid Training Program" for the students of our institution on 05 February 2022 from
10AM- 1PM. I request you to kindly accept our invitation and give inputs to our
students.

Thanking You

Yours
faithfully
L\
Mr. Nagaraj Rao
Coordinator — NSS/YRC/RC q@;
GHRL SAADHWA VADIRAIA INST.: . O principal
GINGLOGY & MANAGLW. A VARRAIA
Vi Nt Dot QGY & MANAGEMENT
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Mr. Nagaraja

Rao Coordinator
NSS-YRC-RC Unit
SMVITM, Bantakal

03 February 2022
Dr. Suresh
Shenoy

IRCS Certified First Aid Trainer
Udupi

Dear Sir,
Sub: Requesting your presence as resource person,

Greetings from Shri Madhwa Vadiraja Institute of Technology and Management,
Bantakal, Udupi"

I am pleased to invite YOu as a resource person to conduct a session on “First
Aid Training Program" for the students of our institution on 05 February 2022
from 1.30PM-4,30PM. 1 request you to kindly accept our invitation and give
inputs to our students.

Thanking You
Yours
faithfully

Ll
Mr. Nagaraj Rao CI
Coordinator ~ NSS/YRC/RC
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As a part of Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav

ccassion of World Cancer D
NSS-YRC-RC UNIT
&

INDIAN REDCROSS SOCIETY, UDUPI

On the O ay

Jointly Organising

Dr. Suresh Shenoy and Dr. Keerthi Palan
IRCS Certified First Aid Trainers
Udupi

05 February 2022 at 10.30 AM - 4.30 PM
Venue: Seminar Hall, Admin Block, _
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NSS-YRC-RC

UNIT ACTIVITY REPORT
Academic Year 2021-22
Name of the Program Celebration International Cancer Day-First Aid Training

Program
Date 05 February 2022, 10.30AM- 4.30AM
Department/Cell NSS-YRC-RC Unit
Resource Persons Dr. Keerthi Palan and Dr. Suresh Shenoy
Target Audience Students
- Number of Participants 75

As a part of Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav, On the occasion of International Cancer Day, NSS-
YRC-RC Unit of Shri Madhwa Vadiraja Institute of Technology and Management Bantakal in
association with Indian Red Cross Society, Udupi organized a one-day workshop on “First
Aid” on Saturday, 05 February 2022 in the institute premises. Dr. Keerthi Palan and Dr.

Suresh Shenoy; IRCS Certified First Aid Trainers from Udupi were the resource persons.

The hands-on workshop on First Aid was conducted for first year and second year
students. The first session was taken by Dr.Keerthi Palan and she said that the skill or value
on first aid and how it should be given in different situations is very essential for the
students as there are many injuries occur in colleges and other places. The workshop
~—sessions focused on the basics of first aid, and how to provide first aid in wounds,
bleeding, musculoskeletal injury, burns, heatstroke, poisoning, bites, drowning, fainting,
seizures and unconsciousness. All students had an experience of splinting the injured body
part, providing cardiopulmonary resuscitation, and transferring the victim. There was
active participation by all the students and they expressed that the workshop will be

very useful for them to meet the emergencies in the colleges.

In the second session, Dr.Suresh Shenoy showed some practical demonstrations on various
kinds of first aid. He told the kind of first aid that could be given in the case of electric
shocks, burns, fractures, snake bites, sprains, dislocations, eye injuries, etc. Also he said

that the first aim of First Aid is to save a life. The second aim is to prevent the person’s
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condition from worsening. The third aim is to help in the person’s recovery. At the end of
the training period, each participant felt or herself better equipped to help people suffering

from accidents or from a sudden illness.

Dr. Thirumaleshwara Bhat, Principal; Dr. Ganesh Aithal, Vice Principal;, conveyed their
best wishes to the program. Mr.Nagaraja Rao, Coordinator NSS-YRC-RC Unit welcomed the
gathering Dr.Subbulakshmi N Karanth Departmental coordinator, proposed vote of thanks.

More than 75 students were participated in the program and get benefited.



ILat 13.2546205
Long 74.785047
Date 05 February 2022
Place Seminar Hall Admin Block
Caption First Aid Training Program
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Praf. Dr. Thirumaleshwara Bhat

BE M Tech, PhD., MISTE
PRINCIPAL

05 February 2022
Ref No. SMVITM/2021-22/L4 |

Dr. Suresh Shenoy
IRSC certified First Aid Trainer
Udupt

Dear Sir

Sub: Letter of Gratitude

We wish to thank profusely for conducting a First Aid Training Program on 05 February 2002 at our
institute premises The prograrmeme was well structared and the attonded members of SMVITR, appreciated the
programms

We sincerely express our gratitude for your immense support extended in sharing your skilis for the
benefit of our students.

We look forward to your kind support in future days too,

Thanking you

With Regards

Thirumaleshwara Bhat
Principat
SHIREDHGA VANIRA I
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Prof Dr. Thirumaleshwara Bhat

BE M.Tech., Ph.D., MISTE
PRINCIPAL

05 February 2022
Ref No. SMVITM/2021-22 /441

Dr. Keerthi Palan
IRSC certified First Aid Trainer
Udupi

Dear Madam

Sub: Letter of Gratitude

We wish to thank profusely for conducting a First Aid Training Program on 05 February 2022 at our

institute premises. The programme was well structured and the attended members of SMVITM, appreciated the
programme

We sincerely express our gratitude for your immense support extended in sharing your skills for the
benelit of our students

We look forward to your kind support in future days too.

Thanking you ,

With Regargs
5T

Thirumaleshwara Bhat i
Principal
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Shri Madhwa Vadiraja Institute of Technology & Management
Vishwothama Nagar, Bantakal - 574 115

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF FIRST AID TRAINING PROGRAMME
DATE : 05-02-2022 VENUE : SEMINAR HALL ADMIN BLOCK

ENter your
mobile Enter your | Enter your
SI.No|Enter your Name Enter your college Email number Branch | Semester |Session 1 |Session 2
1 |Maren Martin Pinto maren.17me028@sode-edu.in 9380609704 ME 7
2 |Pai Sujay Mohan sujay.18me019@sode-edu.in 8884886486 ME 7
3 |Suraj Revankar suraj.18ec044@sode-edu.in 7349490395 ECE 7
4 |Srivathsa srivathsa.18ec041@sode-edu.in 7760974219 ECE 7
5 |Aninditha aninditha.18cs007@sode-edu.in 8748031041 CSE 7
6 |Vikram Girish Thunga vikram.19¢s116@sode-edu.in 8088528713 CSE 5
7 |ShruthaV Bhat shrutha.19¢s094@sode-edu.in 8088335097 CSE 5
8 |Vaishnavi D vaishnavi.19¢cs109@sode-edu.in 7483123330 CSE 5 A=
9 |Tarun R Shetty tarun.19¢s105@sode-edu.in | 83660589060 CSE 5
10_|Vaishnavi V Bhat vaishnavi.19¢cs111@sode-ec.in | 6363503274 CSE B QA
11 |Preran S Jathan preran.19cs070@sode-edui in 9972740609 CSE 5
12 |Vinuthcs vinuth.19cv018@sode-edu.in %@_1456860 cv 5
13 |Aayush kumar kaayush476@gmail.com 8102411929 Vv 5
14 |Ujwal U. shetty ujwal.19ec083@sode-edu.com 6364170412 ECE 5
15 |Swaroop kumar swaroop.20cs099sode-edu.in 8431054103 CSE 3 KEped™ | fdaprge
16 |Chandana chandana.20cs018@sode-edu.in 7483811554 CSE 3 ‘(,gg\ ) _'4
17 |Sindhura Sindhura.20cs085@sode-edu.in 7892622028 CSE 3 J |
18 [Adithya Prakash adithya.20ec008@sode-edu.in 8217629600 ECE 3 Boe [
19 [Nikhitha shetty nikhitha.20ec@sode-edu.in 9591123840 ECE 3 ;;;;‘}gv.-’gigé g&%@_
20 |K Preethika Kamath preethika.20ec021@sode-edu.in 7411136601 ECE 3 Yo~ 7
21 [Moolya Harshatha Sadananda  |harshatha.20ec032@sode-edu.in 9021875625 ECE 3 WM
22 |Sumanth Mutalik sumanth.20ec062@sode-edu.in 7795170544 ECE 3 N 3
23 |Raksha nayak Raksha.20ec046@sode-edu.in 6364402821 ECE 3 Jo 1 ,:T.\»J“
24 |SanjanaRaoUS sanjana.20ec051@sode-edu.in 8660516076 ECE 3 Sy | Gompt
25 |Shreya M Tantry shreya.20ec057@sode-edu.in 8217562772 ECE 3 g Mé}ﬁfgﬁq,%%w
£ cune .:-:J"’{
J '

J



26 |Vinaya.S

vinaya.20. .069@sode-edu.in

8088617124 | ~ ECE 3 g | Qe
27 |Achinthya achinthya.20ec004@sode-edu.in 8618464512 ECE 3 :
28 [4MW20EC070 vignesh.20cs103@sode-edu.in 8105411607 ECE 3 Liddn. 17 ghh
29 |Anusha anusha.20ec013@sode-edu.in 9902990563 ECE 3 Ars\not A nu Oy *
30 |Ashwini ashwini.20EC016@sode-edu.in 8861260965 ECE 3 ,pr,';.g“; qQﬂ g 1o
31 |Abhilash naik abhilash.20ec002@sode-edu.in 8660412970 ECE 3 (A2
32 |Manasa Acharya manasa.20ec028@sode-edu.in 8660900596 ECE 3 o Moe®” Ry
33 |Sanjanakv Sanjana.20cs067@sode-edu.in 8310356012 Cob 3 |
34 |Ashlesh Kini T ashlesh.20cs105@sode-edu.in 8150960662 CSE 3 ST RIAL Bl enn
35 |Eshag esha.a48@sode-edu.in 8618658887 Al & DS 1 Ciha. ¢
36 |Vignesh prabhu vignesh.c45@sode-edu.in 8217254854 CSE 1 —pam- %:’
37 |Ganesh ganesh.a24@sode-edu.in 9741260369 CSE 1 sy | Ny
38 [sohail sohail.c19@sode-edu.in 9353293734 CSE 1
39 |PrajnaJathan prajna.a26@sode-edu.in 8310436809 CSE 1 Quosne Bojpe |
40 |Soujanya Kulkarni soujanya.c29@sode-edu.in 9019141573 CSE 1 QOIS _c,u:gf,é‘;‘*|
41 |Gaurav Karunakara Poojary gaurav.a25@sode-edu.in 6364720723 CSE 1 ]
42 |devona pinto devona.a18@sode-edu.in 9480987200 CSE 1 AR A l
43 |Vikram Poojary vikram.b27@sode-edu.in 9008549423 CSE 1 . ' \
44 |Apoorva apoorva.ali@sode-eduin | 9448263862 CSE 1 7o ilegou VA
45 |Nazeefa Rajakumar Patil nazeefa.b15@sode-edu.in 7338031443 CSE 1 y S
46 [Kathyayini kamath kathyayini.a30@sode-edu.in 9019529315 CSE 1 m p—
47 |Keerthana S Hebbar keerthana.a31@sode-edu.in 8970371403 CSE 1 )
48 |Elwina Risha Castelino risha. a21@sode-edu.in 7619591710 CSE 1 Do | ) peans
49 |Shreya nayak shreya.a23@sode-edu.in 8296502005 CSE 1 S i
50 [Bhramari Raju raju.al2@sode-edu.in 7019259014 CSE 1
51 |Shreeya shreeya.c25@sode-edu.in 7975613815 CSE 1
52 |Savihs savi.b33@sode-edu.in 7348868489 {SE 1
53 |Rajani shetty Rajani.e24@sode-edu.in 7760132809 CSE 1 &=
54 |Likhith k poojary likhith.b0O4@sode-edu.in 7624892856 CSE 1
55 |Likhith k poojary likhith.b04@sode-edu.in 7624892856 CSE 1
56 |Ananya s poojary ananya.d11@sode-edu.in 9844294208 CSE 1 -
1o
e BT EAREN




57 |Ankit kumar ankit.a08@sode-edu.in 9631081482 CSE 1

58 |Disha shetty disha.d56@sode-edu.in 6364296379 CSE 1

59 |Saurabh saurabh.c18@gmail.com 8431760308 CSE 1

60 [Tharun S Moolya tharun.c37@sode-edu.in 9606199590 CSE 1

61 |Nazeefa Rajakumar Patil nazeefa.b15@sode-edu.in 7338031443 CSE 1

62 |Saathwik s nayak Saathwik.C11@sode-edu.in 9740965947 CoE 1

63 |Adithi Nayak adithi.a02@sode-edu.in 8762679805 CSE 1 . ‘
64 |Deepashree deepashree.a15@sode-edu.in 9945327955 CSE 1 @&w ‘ ﬁ@y_
65 [Ananya Rao ananyarao.a07@sode-edu.in 8762728209 CSE 1 i

66 |[Nishitha B Rao nishitha.b20@sode-edu.in 9901720539 CSE 1 AN u"%ﬁ _\,f,ng\;ﬂpn.
67 |Akhilesh poojary akhilesh.a05@sode-edu.in 9380117537 CSE 1 —

68 |Jithil Fernandes jithil.a28@sode-edu.in 9739840787 CSE 1 Tl ;‘Fﬁp‘«
69 |Neola neola.b17@sode-edu.in 9008683722 CSE 1 o | Ges
70 |P Anujna Prabhu anujna.b22@sode-edu.in 9449469972 CSE 1 (ﬁ% _H%
71 |Shreelaxmi Kamath Shreelaxmi.c23@sode-edu.in 8073187782 CS5E 1

72 |P Anujna Prabhu anujna.b22@sode-edu.in 1 9449469972 o 1

73 |Vaibhav V Acharya vaibhav.c38@sode-edu.in i 9632509023 CSE 1

74 |Vaishnavi Rao.B vaishanvi.c40@sode-edii.ir; 1 8050920521 CSE 1

75 |TRUPTI UDAY DEVADIGA truptial7@sode-eduin  — +919321740704  CSE 1

76 |Vaibhavlaxmi Morab vaibhavlaxmi.f32@sode-edu in : 8317415275 ECE 1

77 |Dhanush kumar dhanush.d21@sode-edu.in 9353416928 ECE 1

78 |Dhanush dhanush.d20@sode-edu.in 7204436424 ECE 1

79 |Ajaay Madhav Rao ajaay.d05@sode-edu.in 9987470023 ECE 1

80 [YATIN yatin.f41@sode-edu-.in 9008168614 ECE 1

81 |Shridevi shridevi.f20@sode-edu.in 6362214252 ECE 1

82 [Samyuktha Shetty samyuktha.f10@sode-edu.in 9148109273 ECE 1

83 |Prerana Rattihalli |Prerana E23@sode-edu.in 8431219726 ECE 1

84 [Samson Samson.f09@sode-edu.in 6364537920 ECE 1

85 [Adithi G Rao adithi.d02@sode-edu.in 9483077609 ECE 1

86 |Advitha Nayak advith.do4@sode-edu.in 9148198254 ECE 1 QnO(G
87 |Sushmitha sushmitha.f25@sode-edu.in 7411636810 ECE 1 . e

F
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88 [Sharmila sharmila.f12@sode-edu.in 814724086 ECE 1

89 |Chaitanya Anant Nilekani chaitanya.d15@sode-edu.in 7019350815 ECE 1

90 |Disha dishaprabhu350@gmail.com 9481436922 ECE 1

91 |Viola Nikita Mendonca nikita.f40@sode-edu.in 9663133700 ECE 1 40— | N
92 |[Vineetha Nayak vineetha.f39@sode-edu.in 8073439139 ECE 1 ofostre | Viautho
93 [Prabhu Sushma Subramanya sushma.e19@sode-edu.in 8450969909 ECE 1 Phoses | pries
94 |Keerthana.K keerthana.e03@sode-edu.in 6363007121 ECE 1 NN 4&1@
95 [Ritika rithikashetty@9gmail.com 7619358371 ECE 1 s | Refde
96 |[Ria shetty ria.f06@aode-edu.in 7019530835 ECE 1 Yo

97 |[Sunidhi Bhat sunidhi.f24@sode-edu.in 6366799484 ECE

98 |Vaishnavi$S vaishnavi.f33@sode-edu.in 6366039526 ECE 1

99 |Aysha Rifa aysharifamozzaum@gmail.com 90198 53231 ECE 1 1&%@ £
100 [Veda Veda.f36@sode-edu.in 7411992906 ECE 1 'Mniq %
101 |Manish Poojary manish.c55@sode-edu.in 8088947105 cv 1 ReEdd |

102 |Kiran.P kiran.c53@sode-edu.in 8951063590 cv 1 Sle, |
103 |Kiran-F kirar-€53@sede-edu.in 8951063590 €Y -+

104 |Kiran.P_ kiran.c53@sede-edusin | 8951063590 eV o

105 [K.Sathvik.Acharya sathvik.c52@sode-edu.in 7204922723 v 1

106 |Bhargavi bhargavi.f45@sode-eduin | 9353811529 ME 1

107 |MOHAMMED SAMEER sameer.d52@sode-edu.in 9964382559 Al &ML 1 ool _Eﬁqu
108 |Ahmed Raiyan AHMEDRAIYANA49@GMAIL.COM 7019953501 Al &ML 1 o .

109 [NALGAR AHMED FAHEEN Ahmed.d53@sode-edu.in 8660489196 | Al &ML 1 N R T ema| VR Tchee)
110 [Dhanya Kini B dhanya.d42@gesaikeeit” * '~ 9900943777 | Al &ML 1 D)™ stg
111 |Sameeksha R Shetty Sameeksha.e41@sode-edu.in 9880797972 | Al&ML 1 S =

112 [Sharanya P Shetty Sharanya.e45@sode-edu.in 8660760299 Al &ML 1

113 |Vighnesh vignesh.e57@sode-edu.in 7411299487 Al &ML 1

114 |Deeksha M Pai deeksha.d39@sode-edu.in 8762725682 Al &ML 1

115 |Deeksha M Pai deeksha.d39@sode-edu.in 8762725682 Al &ML 1

116 |Shayam shetty shayam1408@gmail.com 8217745418 Al &ML 1 0

117 |Devram.s devram.d40@sode-edu.in 9633361757 | Al &ML 1 (Pt “
118 |NALGAR AHMED FAHEEN ahmed.d53@sode-edu.in 8660489196 | Al &ML 1 N A (w* N Areneed

Ak W



Mohammed Roshan Roshan.a58@sode-edu.in 7259332374 Al & DS 1

120 |MD OMER FAROOQ omar.a56@sode.edu.in 7676405928 Al & DS 1

121 [SEENU. seenu.b48@sode-edu.in 9384262603 | Al &DS 1

122 [Seenu seenu.b48@sode-edy.in 9384262603 | Al & DS 1

123 |Ankitha poojary ankitha.a41@§;de—edu.in 7411130334 Al & DS 1

124 |PRATHAM L KAMATH pratham.b39@sode-edu.in 8971318455 | Al & DS 1 Ty W
125 [U NARASIMHA MELANTA narasimha.b58@sodeedu.in 9353562124 | Al &DS 1 f.qm(-‘m § s W]
126 |Deeksha K Nairy deeksha.a46@sode-edu.in 8217430717 | AI&DS 1 Blatho 'ﬁ“"':m“*; : =
127 |Kripakshini Kripakshini. a55@sode-edu.in 9964898317 | Al & DS 1 N g,g?
128 |Kripakshini [Kripakshint- aS5@sodeedum 9964898317 | _AL& DS s

129 |Adithi adithi.a35@sode-edu.in 7259427882 | Al &DS 1 024 P
130 [Megha Shettygarthi megha.a57@soqe-edu.in 9008858420 Al & DS 1 W e N\e:

131 |Ananya Shetty ananya.a38@soye-edu.in 7204107429 Al & DS 1

132 |Hithashree hithashree.a62@sode-edu,in 7019010742 Al & DS 1 =

133 [Sanjana.R.M sanjana.b47@sode-edy in 7019559162 Al & DS 1 JON

134 |Kavana.Basavaraj. Nayak Kavana.aSél@soqE%i_[}l—;}i___‘__ | 6363623195 | AI&DS 1 Fowona, | v
135 [Anusha.R anusha.a43@sodge-edu in , 9481674456 Al & DS 1

136 |Prathvika prathvika.b40@sode e 'n | 8088625056 | Al & DS 1 - )
137 [Shravya S Devadiga shravya b50@sode-edu.i | 9945430483 | AI&DS 1 AL

138 |Shravya S Devadiga shravya.b50@sode-edu in 2945430483 | Al &DS 1 AL |y dy
139 [Roshini roshini.b44@sode-edu in | 7795365682 | AI&DS 1 et el

140 |Harsharaj harsharaj.a505?@&_-_@@_@@; 9071592745 Al & DS 1

141 |Rachana rachana.b42@sode-edu.in 7899475011 Al & DS 1
lea | Ao B Rty Sayn . buSE acde- el in 3C154393¢1 | AT 08 1

Lis3 \IMM \.’q.in-.-h LS bi:;,_-,u - ede-in 341318320 | AT 505 1
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